# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3488680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LEUNG	03/31/2014
BIN LEE	03/31/2014
ALEXANDRA JOHNSON	03/31/2014
GREG MOTE	03/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAUNCHLAB, INC.	
Street Address:	2797 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD., #110	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91107	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918902

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-372-3316

**Email:** dwilson@patent-prep.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. WILSON
Address Line 1: 61 BELCHER CIRCLE

Address Line 4: MILTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEUNG-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Leung-006\_ML\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Leung-006\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Leung-006\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503442056 REEL: 036355 FRAME: 0780

source=Leung-006\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036355 FRAME: 0781

I, Michael Leung (ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR), of 542 Lincoln Ave., Pomona, CA 91767, United States of America,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Launchlab, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), of 2797 East Foothill Blvd. #110, Pasadena, California, 91107, United States of America,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

VEHICLE PET HARNESS (Title of Invention)

of which I am an inventor and described in the patent application:

USPTO Patent Application No. 13/918,902

Filed: June 15, 2013

and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

Michael Leung (INVENTOR)

Date

I, Bin Lee (ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR), of 542 Lincoln Ave., Pomona, CA 91767, United States of America,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Launchlab, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), of 2797 East Foothill Blvd. #110, Pasadena, California, 91107, United States of America,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

VEHICLE PET HARNESS (Title of Invention)

of which I am an inventor and described in the patent application:

USPTO Patent Application No. 13/918,902

Filed: June 15, 2013

and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

march 31.2014

Bin Lee (INVENTOR)

Date

I, Alexandra Johnson (ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR), of 2488 N. Beachwood Dr., Apt 1, Los Angeles, CA 90068, United States of America,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Launchlab, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), of 2797 East Foothill Blvd. #110, Pasadena, California, 91107, United States of America,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

VEHICLE PET HARNESS (Title of Invention)

of which I am an inventor and described in the patent application:

USPTO Patent Application No. 13/918,902

Filed: June 15, 2013

and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

Alexandra Johnson (INVENTOR)

Date

PATENT REEL: 036355 FRAME: 0784

I, Gregory Mote (ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR), of 1526 S. Stephora Ave., Glendora, CA 91740. United States of America,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Launchlab, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), of 2797 East Foothill Blvd. #110, Pasadena, California, 91107, United States of America,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

VEHICLE PET HARNESS (Title of Invention)

of which I am an inventor and described in the patent application:

USPTO Patent Application No. 13/918,902

Filed: June 15, 2013

and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

Gregory Mote (INVENTOR)

RECORDED: 08/19/2015

2014-03-31

Date

PATENT REEL: 036355 FRAME: 0785